



## Breadstick, Cheesy - Comm

### Product Details:

**Item Number:** 150B  
**Pack Size:** 105/4 oz.  
**Serving Per Case:** 105  
**Net Weight:** 26.25 lbs.

**Kosher:** No  
**Meal Contribution:** 2 M/MA 2 GRN  
**Class:** Always Available  
**Shelf Life:** 9 Months  
**Temperature Class:** Frozen  
**Cook State:** Uncooked  
**GTIN-12 UPC:**  
**GTIN-14:** 02442600000150

**Sales Price Per:** NA  
**Case Price:** NA

### Ingredients:

BREADSTICK (ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, CANOLA OIL, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF EACH OF THE FOLLOWING: SUGAR, YEAST, SOYBEAN OIL, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, DEHYDRATED ONION, WHITE PEPPER, DEXTROSE, SALT, DIACETYL TARTARIC ACID ESTERS OF MONO-DIGLYCERIDES, CALCIUM SULFATE, GUAR GUM, MONOGLYCERIDES, AMMONIUM SULFATE, ASCORBIC ACID ADDED AS A DOUGH CONDITIONER, POTASSIUM IODATE, AND ENZYMES), MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED PART-SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES, AND NATAMYCIN), WATER, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF FOOD STARCH MODIFIED, BUTTER BUDS (MALTODEXTRIN, NATURAL BUTTER FLAVOR), GARLIC POWDER, CELLULOSE (ANTI-CAKING), SOY PROTEIN ISOLATE.

### Allergen Statement:

Milk, Soy, Wheat

### Benefits and Suggested Use:

Convenient entree item, great substitute for pizza.

## Nutrition Facts

This is a representation of the nutritional label. The nutritional label on the product may vary.

**Serving Size** 4oz

Amount Per Serving

**Calories** **260**

% Daily Value \*

**Total Fat** 10g **13%**

Saturated Fat 4.5g **23%**

Trans Fat 0g

**Cholesterol** 25mg **8%**

**Sodium** 420mg **18%**

**Total Carbohydrate** 29g **11%**

Dietary Fiber 2g **7%**

Total Sugars 2g

Incl. Added Sugars 0 **0%**

**Protein** 14g **-**

Vitamin D 0 0%

Calcium 308mg 25%

Iron 2mg 10%

Potassium 114mg 2%

\* The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

### National Food Group

**Email:** info@nationalfoodgroup.com . **Direct:** 800.886.6866

**Fax:** 248.669.3000

46820 Magellan Dr., Suite A, Novi, MI 48377-2454

**www.nationalfoodgroup.com** . **Call Toll Free:** 800.886.6866



## Breadstick, Cheesy - Comm

### Bid Specifications:

Bulk Whole Grain Cheese Breadstick must provide at least 2 oz meat/meat alternate and 2 oz grain equivalents under the NSLP guidelines. Individual serving is 4 oz. Minimum 270 calories, 15g protein, and 313mg calcium. Not to exceed 11g total fat. Must be stored frozen for up to 1 year. Pack: 105/4 oz. Also available as a commodity processed product utilizing USDA donated cheese. Acceptable Brand: National Food Group/Elated Plates

### Preparation and Additional Information:

#### Instructions for Preparation and Cooking:

Allow to thaw prior to cooking. Cook for 9-12 minutes in a 325-350 degree F convection oven.

### Logistics Information:

**Gross Weight:** 28.25 lbs

**Case Dimensions:** 24.56 X 12.44 X 10.63

**Pallet Count:** 42

**Double Stack:** No

**Cube:** 1.879

**Block and Tier:** 6 and 7

The information provided above is, to the knowledge of National Food Group, true and accurate based on information provided to National Food Group; provided that National Food Group does not make any express or implied warranties with respect to any such information shall have no liability for any inaccuracies contained in any such information.

### National Food Group

**Email:** [info@nationalfoodgroup.com](mailto:info@nationalfoodgroup.com) . **Direct:** 800.886.6866

**Fax:** 248.669.3000

46820 Magellan Dr., Suite A, Novi, MI 48377-2454

[www.nationalfoodgroup.com](http://www.nationalfoodgroup.com) . **Call Toll Free:** 800.886.6866